リモートシステム
ユーザーズガイド
設置に際してのご注意
	 （ご使用の前に必ずお読みください。）
ご使用に際しては、本記載内容をよくお読みになり、安全に対して十分に注意を払い、
正しくお取り扱いください。
◆	本製品に関する設置・保守・故障等の処置は、必ず電源を切ってから行って下さい。
◆	電源は必ず、スイッチング電源等の定電圧電源をご使用ください。

Remove metal chips or metallic debris on the active surface.
Metal chips or metallic debris generate may damage to device or cause unexpected trouble.
Type code A B C D
RSH16EB-030P-PU-_ _
40 20 160 20
RSH16TB-030-PU-CP-_ _
(mm)
Rated Voltage/Current: 24V DC / 550mA
Rated Operating distance：2...5mm
Rated Voltage/Current: 24V DC / 300mA
Rated Operating distance：0...5mm
■ LED indication
Type code RS16TB-211P-S04
Applicable Transmission head RSH16TB-030-PU-CP-_ _
Applicable Detector Sensor DC 3-wire
Driving Voltage/Current* 24V±1.5V DC/300mA  24V±1.5V DC/550mA
Connection Detector Sensors max.16 signals.
Spec
of
Detector
Sensor
Supply Voltage 24V DC
ON Voltage => 13 V
OFF Voltage =< 3 V
Load current 0.5mA（ 1 signal ）
Material Housing PPS
Ambient temperature 0...+50℃
Protection class IP67
Bundled items Ferrite core clamp
protection cap
The unused connector should be protected in an
exclusive protection cap  PROT-M12 ( Available
accessory ).
【Notes】
Please clamp ferrite core clamp by 2-Turn within 10 cm from Remote terminal
between Remote head and Remote terminal.
The direction
of the cable
is shown in
the left figure.
LED Interval of blinking State Notes
LED ON － Inzone －
High speed Blink 0.1 sec cycle / ON : 0.05 sec・OFF : 0.05 sec Short Check wiring and rewire.
Middle speed Blink 1.5 sec cycle   / ON : 0.3 sec・OFF : 1.2 sec Outzone －
Low speed Blink 8 sec cycle    /ON : 2 sec・OFF : 6 sec Over heat When excessive heat is generated.It stops the power supply
and once heat cool-down.RSH16E would be restarted.
LED OFF － Not power supply Please supply a power supply correctly.
Applicable to RS16TB-211_
RS8T・RS16Tの適合コネクタ
（嵌合面から）
Key Cable
*The power supplied according to transmission distance differs. For details, refer to [Typical Transmitting Diagram].
*The power supplied according to transmission distance differs. For details, refer to [Typical Transmitting Diagram].
Transmitter
      head connector
A
B A
B
C